


The members of the Green Country Workforce Development Board – Local Elected Officials are Commissioners: 
Charles Boecher, Erik Zoellner, Ken Doke, Monty Grider, Chris Jenkins, Tim Kelley, Curt Mullin, Stan Sallee, Steve Talburt, 

(CLEO) Leon Warner, and Ray Watts 
Equal Opportunity Employers/Program. Auxiliary aids and services are available upon request for individuals with disabilities. 

Funded in whole or in part by funds received from the U.S. Department of Labor as administered by Oklahoma Employment Security Commission 

5. Discussion and Possible Action on Program Year 24 Budget. 

Program Year 2024 budget was approved by the Board and 
now the Local Elected Officials. 
Budget decreased from $900,000 for Board Staff payroll to 
$650,000. The extra money was put into Service Provision 
and Services. 
Travel expenses were cut. 

Leon Warner, CLEO 
Mike Branan 

Executive Director 

Motion 
 Ken Doke 

Second 
Monty Grider 

Motion Carried 

6. Discussion and Possible Action on Transfer of up to 100% of Dislocated
Worker Funding to Adult.   

Leon Warner, CLEO 
Mike Branan 

Executive Director 

Motion 
 Monty Grider 

Second 
Ken Doke 

Motion Carried 

7. Discussion and Possible Action on Local Plan Update Required By OESC. 

No comments on the local plan during the public review and 
comment period that began 9/6/2024.

Leon Warner, CLEO 
Mike Branan  

Executive Director 

Motion 
 Ken Doke 

Second 
Charles Boecher 
Motion Carried 

8. Discussion and Possible Action on Regional Plan Update Required by
OESC  

No comments on Regional plan during the public review and 
comment period that began 9/25/2024.

Leon Warner, CLEO 
Mike Branan  

Executive Director 

 No Action Necessary 

9.  Discussion and Possible Action on Service Provider Contract Extension 
      for Program Year 24. 

The Service Provider contract was renewed. There is an 
increased demand for service provider performance. 
The goal is to have 520 enrollments. 

Leon Warner, CLEO 
Mike Branan  

Executive Director 

 No Action Necessary 

10. Discussion and Possible Action CLEO Report 
The Northeast Workforce Development Board voted to enter
discussions about merging with the Green Country Workforce

Leon Warner, CLEO 

 No Action Necessary 




